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RE Waitomokia Plan Change update and MOU discussions.msg

Teena koe Nick,
 
First and foremost we’d like to acknowledge the engagement of Goodman Nominee and
your team on the proposed plan change conditions to Goodman Nominee, Waitomokia
development.
I confirm that on Wednesday 5th June.  Members, Co-chair Ngaati Tahinga Wilson, Trustee
Tiria Flavell, General Manager Stephanie Tawha, Taiao Members Junior and Emma, as well
as I attended a presentation with Goodman Nominee to outline the proposed changes to
the Waitomokia Precinct plan.
The plan changes included values protections to significant sites that are satisfactory for
the long term preservation of Waitomokia and Te Ahiwaru goals.
 
We understand that mitigating some of these values via the Urban Landscape Design
phases will be necessary and as a commitment, we will with Goodman Nominee and a
formal Memorandum of Understanding, work through those potential concepts and
challenges together as they arise.
 
On Te Ahiwaru behalf, we support the plan changes proposed, as attached.

 
Kowhai Olsen
Resource Management Officer / Taiao Lead
Makaurau Marae Maori Trust – Te Ahiwaru
Mobile - 0223557233
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RE: Waitomokia Plan Change update and MOU discussions

		From

		Makarena Dalton

		To

		Kowhai Olsen

		Recipients

		kowhai.olsen@teahiwaru.co.nz



Kia ora Kowhai,



 



No probs – I’ve updated the link below with the latest version of the Precinct Provisions and the presentation from our last hui.



 



Te Ahiwaru and Goodman at Highbrook Meeting 5 June 2024



 



Please let me know if you need anything else.



 



Ngā mihi | Kind regards,



MAKARENA DALTON 
Senior Associate 
027 286 2298 
MakarenaD@barker.co.nz 



barker.co.nz 







 



This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain privileged information or copyright material. If you are not an intended recipient, please do not read, copy, use or disclose the contents without authorisation and we request you delete it and contact us at once by return email.



 



From: Kowhai Olsen <kowhai.olsen@teahiwaru.co.nz> 
Sent: Thursday, 20 June 2024 11:29 am
To: Makarena Dalton <MakarenaD@barker.co.nz>
Subject: RE: Waitomokia Plan Change update and MOU discussions



 



Kia ora Makarena,



 



I can’t seem to find my copy of the presentations offered to Te Ahiwaru on the day of the site visit.  Also a copy of the plan change proposal.



 



Can you please send these to me ASAP please 😊



 







Kowhai Olsen



Resource Management Officer / Taiao Lead



Makaurau Marae Maori Trust – Te Ahiwaru



Mobile - 0223557233



 



From: Makarena Dalton <MakarenaD@barker.co.nz> 
Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2024 5:06 PM
To: Kowhai Olsen <kowhai.olsen@teahiwaru.co.nz>
Cc: Mike Gimblett <mike.gimblett@goodman.com>; Ben Shaw <Ben.Shaw@goodman.com>; Phil Crampsie <Phil.Crampsie@goodman.com>; Sarah Haydock <Sarah.Haydock@goodman.com>; Nick Roberts <NickR@barker.co.nz>
Subject: Waitomokia Plan Change update and MOU discussions



 



Tēnā koe Kowhai,



 



Thank you again for meeting with the Goodman team and myself yesterday. As always, we found the meeting very productive and constructive.



 



Please find enclosed in the OneDrive link here: Te Ahiwaru Meeting 27032024 the following documents:



1.	Copy of yesterday’s presentation;

2.	Draft meeting notes with actions which are summarised below:



*	Makarena to circulate a copy of the lodged Precinct Provisions to Kowhai.

*	Makarena to circulate a copy of the Boffa Visualisations.

*	Shane/Ben to reach out to Kowhai about the planting plan along Ōruarangi Road.

*	Ben to touch base with Kowhai about culvert works when more detail is available.

*	Makarena to circulate draft MOU items for comment from Kowhai and Sophia.

*	Goodman to consider any amendments from Kowhai/Sophia and send formal MOU letter by 5 April.

*	Kowhai to present plan change and MOU to Te Ahiwaru Governance on 7 April.  



3.	Copy of the lodged Waitomokia Precinct Provisions;

4.	Copy of draft ‘key agreement terms’ for an MOU between Te Ahiwaru Waiohua and Goodman; and

5.	Draft Visualisations of Potential Development, comparing the AUP development standards and the Waitomokia Precinct.



 



We would appreciate if Sophia and yourself could review the draft ‘Key Terms of Agreement’ for the MOU and provide any suggested amendments back to us by Thursday 4 April next week. Following that, Goodman will consider any amendments and include them as appropriate in the letter to Te Ahiwaru’s Governance members in time for your meeting on the 7 April.



 



If you have any questions about the info or if I have missed anything in the meeting notes, please feel free to give me a call.



 



Ngā mihi | Kind regards,



MAKARENA DALTON 
Associate 
027 286 2298 
MakarenaD@barker.co.nz 

PO Box 414, 
Kerikeri 0230 
Level 1, 62 Kerikeri Road, Kerikeri 



barker.co.nz 











Kerikeri, Whangārei, Warkworth,
Auckland, Hamilton, Cambridge,
Tauranga, Napier, Wellington,
Christchurch, Queenstown, Wānaka 



This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain privileged information or copyright material. If you are not an intended recipient, please do not read, copy, use or disclose the contents without authorisation and we request you delete it and contact us at once by return email.
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